



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 798/2023 & I.A. 24010-13/2023

IQBAL BAHADUR SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vishal Maan, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Anupam Srivastava, ASC
GNCTD with Mr. Deepak Jain,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

08.01.2024

At the request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, list on
18.03.2024.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 8, 2024

SS/