



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 798/2023**

IQBAL BAHADUR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhay Gahlot, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv. for D1 /
UoI
Mr. Anupam Srivastava, ASC
GNCTD with Mr. Deepak Jain, Ms.
Anushka Bhatnagar, Advs. along with
Mr. Satish Kumar, Asstt. To DEO /
Zone 9 (NWA)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

16.07.2024

I.A. No. 11310/2024, I.A. No. 29551/2024, I.A. No. 29554/2024 & I.A. No. 29569/2024

Applications seeking condonation of delay filed on behalf of defendant no. 3.

Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file the reply.

Put up for filing replies, if any, before the next date with advance copy to the opposite party and arguments on these IAs for the next date of hearing.



CS(OS) 798/2023

Learned counsel for defendant no. 1 / Union of India submitted that the particulars of Department of defendant no. 1 is not clear in the memo of parties. At this, learned counsel for plaintiff submitted that she will file the amended memo within one week, with advance copy to the opposite party.

Hence, put up for doing the same and thereafter, for completion of pleadings in accordance with law on 06.08.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 16, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any