



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 798/2023 & I.A. 24010/2023**

IQBAL BAHADUR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Ayush Singh, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Advocate for D-1**

Mr. Anupam Srivastava, ASC for GNGTD with Ms. Sarita Pandey, Mr. Amit Jha and Ms. Priya Jha, Advocates for D-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **08.08.2024**

CS(OS) 798/2023 & I.A. 24010/2023

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for an adjournment.
2. List on 21.01.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 8, 2024/rhc/sk