



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 798/2023 I.A. 24010/2023 I.A. 24012/2023**

IQBAL BAHADUR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhiraj Singh, Proxy Counsel to
Mr. Abhay Gahlot, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Bani Dikshit and Mr. Uddhav
Khanna, Advs. for D-2.
Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Shivraj
Singh Tomar, Advs. for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

21.01.2025

1. Proxy counsel appears for plaintiff and seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available.
2. Accordingly, list the matter before Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on 21st February 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 21, 2025/MK